PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4732283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAULIO GUTIÉRREZ MEDINA	12/05/2017
MANUEL DE JESÚS SÁNCHEZ MIRANDA	12/05/2017
CARMEN NOEMÍ HERNÁNDEZ CANDIA	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTO POTOSINO DE INVESTIGACIÓN CIENTÍFICA Y TECNOLÓGICA A.C.
Street Address:	CAMINO A LA PRESA SAN JOSÉ 2055
Internal Address:	COL. LOMAS 4ª SECCIÓN, SAN LUIS POTOSÍ
City:	SAN LUIS POTOSÍ
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	C.P. 78216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15840307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727 772-5916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com

Correspondent Name: DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009.038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15840307_assignment_12_13_17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044385 FRAME: 0716 $source = 15840307_assignment_12_13_17\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 044385 FRAME: 0717

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Braulio Gutiérrez Medina Circuito de los Conventos #184 Fracc. Villas Glorieta Soledad de Graciano Sánchez San Luis Potosí CP 78436 México

Manuel de Jesús Sánchez Miranda Privada 6 B Sur #6323 Colonia Lagulena Puebla, Puebla CP 72580 México

Carmen Noemí Hernández Candia Avenida Educación Edificio 2 int 224 Colonia Burócrata San Luis Potosí, San Luis Potosí CP 78270 México

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

Instituto Potosino de Investigación Clentífica y Tecnológica A.C. Camino a la Presa San José 2055, Col. Lomas 4ª Sección, C.P. 78216 San Luis Potosí, San Luis Potosí, Mexico

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled AUTOMATED QUANTITATIVE RESTORATION OF BRIGHT FIELD MICROSCOPY IMAGES, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number $\frac{15/840,307}{12/13/17}$ filed $\frac{12/13/17}{12/13/17}$, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the **ASSIGNEE**

PATENT REEL: 044385 FRAME: 0718 U.S. Application No. Assignment
Page 2 of 2

Docket 1009.038

in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12/05/17 Date:	Date:
MD.	
Braulio Gutiérrez Medina	Manuel de Jesus Sanchez Miranda
Date:	
Claudia.	

Carmen Noemí Hernández Candia

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 044385 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 12/13/2017